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  Name Organization Phone Email Support Staff Phone 
U.S. Federal Sam Coleman, Deputy 

Regional Administrator 
EPA 214-665-6701  coleman.sam@epa.gov 

 
Debra Tellez: 
tellez.debra@epa.gov 

915-533-
7273 

U.S. State 
New 
Mexico 

Butch Tongate, 
Secretary 

NMED 505-827-2855 Butch.tongate@state.nm.us 
 
 

Jo Hungtington 
Jo.huntington@state.nm.us 
 

505-827-
2855 

U.S. State 
Texas 

Bryan W. Shaw, 
Chairman 
 

TCEQ 512-239-5515 Curtis Seaton (for appts/mtgs): 
Curtis.seaton@tceq.texas.gov 
 
 

Steve Niemeyer: 
steve.niemeyer@tceq.state.gov 
 
Gina Posada:  
eugenia.posada@tceq.texas.gov 

512-239-
3606 
 
915.834.496
2 

Mexico 
Federal 

Brenda Rios Prieto SEMARNAT 011-52-614-
442-1501 

brenda.rios@semarnat.gob.mx Gerardo Tarín 
gerardo.tarin@semarnat.gob.mx 
 

011-52-616-
6687 

Mexico 
State 
Chihuahua 

Dra. Cecilia O. Olague 
Caballero  

SDUE 011-52-614-
415-7514  

  
cecilia.olague@chihuahua.gob.mx 
 
 

Claudia Munoz 
claudia.munoz@chihuahua.gob.mx 
 
 

011-52-614-
429-3627 

U.S Tribe 
Frank Paiz, Governor Ysleta del Sur 

Pueblo 915-859-8053 fpaiz@ydsp-nsn.gov 
 

Evaristo Cruz  
ecruz@ydsp-nsn.gov 
 

915-859-
7913 

 Task Force Co-leaders Country Co-Leader Organization Phone Email 

1 Goal 1:  Air 
Objetivo 1:  Aire 

MX Dra. Alba Yadira Corral Universidad Autónoma de Cd. 
Juárez (UACJ) 

01152-656-
688-1885 

acorral@uacj.mx  
 

  US  Dr. Wen-Whai Li  University of Texas at El Paso  915-747-
8755 

 wli@utep.edu 
 

2 

Goal 2: Water 
Objetivo 2:  Agua 

MX Dr. René Franco Barreno Paso del Norte Water Task Force 656-611-
1947   or 
656-611-
4989 

rfranco@francoyasociados.com 
 

  US  Lorenzo Arriaga  Paso del Norte Water Task Force   915- 449-
5479 

 lrnzrrg034@gmail.com 
 

3 Goal 3:  Waste 
Objetivo 3:  Residuos 

MX René Franco Ruiz Franco & Associates 011152656-
616-6609 

renefranco@francoyasociados.com 
 

  US   Cristina Viesca-Santos   El Paso County District Attorney’s 
Office 

  915-546-
2050 

Cristina.Viesca@ca.epcounty.com 
 

4 

Goal 4:  Emergency 
Response 
Objetivo 4:  Emergencias 
Ambientales 

MX Efren Matamoros 
 

Protección Civil 1656-318-
4948   

licmadominguez@hotmail.com   or 
Mabe71@hotmail.com 
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  US VACANT    

5 

Goal 5:  Compliance 
Assistance 
Objetivo 5:  
Cumplimiento de Ley 

MX Lic. Joel Aranda  PROFEPA 011-52-656-
682-39-90, 
ext 18253 

jaranda@profepa.gob.mx 
 

  US  Pamela Aguirre   Tire Advisory Committee Chair 915-588-
0705 

Pamela.aguirre.elp@gmail.com 
 

6 Environmental Health 
Salúd Ambiental 

MX Dr. Enrique Suárez y Toriello FEMAP 656-616-
0833 

esuareztoriello@msn.com   or 
esuarez@femap.org 

  US Bruce Sanfilippo Memorial Medical Center 575-521-
2218 

Bruce.Sanfilippo@lpnt.net 
 

7 

Environmental 
Education 
Educación Ambiental 

MX  Lic. Claudia Janet Laffont 
Castañón 

 Directora de Aqua 21, A.C 656-616-
5228   or 
656-613-
1800 

aqua21ac@gmail.com 
 

  US Patricia Juárez UTEP, Coord Inter-American & 
Border Studies 

915-747-
6192 

pJuárez@utep.edu 
 

8 Chihuahua / New 
Mexico Task Force 

MX  Ing Martin Palomares  Desarrollo Urbano y Ecologia 
Acension, Chih 

 636-112-
5145 

 lmpcera@gmail.com 
 

  US Jorge Salomon Gutiérrez 
Maloof 

Econ. Pres of Chamber of 
Commerce Columbus 

915-588-
0998 

  gtzmaloof@gmail.com 
 

9 Chihuahua / Texas Task 
Force 

MX Martin Sanchez Vallez Presidente Municipal, Ojinaga, 
Chih. 

626-100-
5101 

ojinaga_municipio@hotmail.com 
 

  US Cindy Guevarra County Judge, Presidio 432-729-
4452 

 eljuez@att.net 
 

 

For more information on Border 2020 including upcoming and past meetings, reports, 
workplans and more: www.epa.gov/border2020 
 
Like us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/epaborder2020 
 
If you would like to continue to receive notification regarding the program, please send an email with your name to: 
Maria Sisneros (Sisneros.maria@epa.gov) to add you to your email list serve. 
 
Si desea seguir recibiendo notificaciones sobre el programa, por favor envíe un correo electrónico con su nombre: 
Maria Sisneros (Sisneros.maria@epa.gov) para agregarle a nuestra lista de socios de Frontera 2020.  
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